MODEL MD002
Zero Two Series Monitored Driver
Module
The information and technical data disclosed in this
document may be used and disseminated only for the
purposes and to the extent specifically authorised in writing
by General Monitors.
INSTRUCTION MANUAL 01/99

Model MD002
GENERAL MONITORS
Ordering Information
The standard configuration for the Model MD002 is:
MD002-311-400-111
MD002-3 Inhibit Mode
1 = Fault not active (standard)
2 = Fault active
Card Test
1 =  Inhibited Alarm outputs (standard)
2 = Active Alarm outputs
Manual-Abort/Approval
1 = Enabled - All drivers/CE (standard)
2 = Disabled - All drivers/CE
3 = Other (specify)/CE
4 = Enabled - All drivers/Gost
5 = Disabled - All drivers/Gost
6 = Other (specify)/Gost
Activation Time Delay
00 = 0 second delay all drivers (standard)
01 = 10 second delay all drivers
02 = 20 second delay all drivers
03 = 30 second delay all drivers
04 = 40 second delay all drivers
05 = 50 second delay all drivers
06 = 60 second delay all drivers
07 = Other (specify)
Active Drivers
0 = No active channels (not in use)
1 = One Active channel
2 = Two Active channels
3 = Three Active channels
4 = Four Active channels (standard)
Alarm Outputs
1 = Latching (all outputs) (standard)
2 = Non-latching (all outputs)
3 = Other (specify per output)
Alarm Inputs
1 = Low Activation (all outputs) (standard)
2 = High Activation (all outputs)
3 = Other (specify per input)
Power
3 = 24 VDC Standard
Appendix B
20
Note:
1 Gost approved cards are only supplied with
Russian Nameplates.
Model MD002
GENERAL MONITORS
Zero Two Series Modules
Model 2602A